16 July 2024
Federal Communication Commission
7345 Oakland Mills Road
Columbia MD 21046
To whom it may concern.
Lantronix, Inc. hereby authorizes GWK Norbert Gerlach GmbH & Co. KG to use its radio module in its
end product and this product will be listed under below mentioned FCC and IC ID’s.
FCC & IC ID of the Radio Module
FCC ID: R68XPICO200
IC: 3867A-XPICO200
&&
Product Name: Electronic Torque Wrench
Models: OPEX 30 Nm, OPEX 60 Nm, OPEX 100 Nm, OPEX 200 Nm, OPEX 300 Nm, OPEX 400 Nm,
OPEX 600 Nm & OPEX 800 Nm.
Sincerely,
Eric Bass, VP of Engineering
_________________________
(Signature/Title)
Company name - Lantronix, Inc.